STATEMENT ACCOMPANTING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT at 231-3 Brighton Avenue In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the property shown clearly by Is the outline of the purposed work now staked out upon the ground? No. ene carries or the headosen same nos abrent one about is staked out and polone ent of No woo beams this responsibility for the correctness of the leasting plen or statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the complete outline of January or location filed with this application, and does it most the complete outline or the projections? Do you assume fall responsibility for the correctness of all statements in the application gonderning the sizes, design and use of the proposed buildings? Do you understand that in case distinct the proposed in the location of the watt or in any of the data is enough to the proposed in the location and annihilation and of the fietalls absoluted to the application that a regised plan and application that a regised plan and application must be submitted to this Office hefore thencharges are main? The state of the s

a to tender your the the the

er. Activities britands Activities from Francisco Activities of the Control

Destriction.

THE THE PROPERT OF MY SAME PROPERTY. I WAS IN THE SAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

THE THE PARTY OF T

THE PART THE PROPERTY SELECTIONS, WILLIAM SHEET THE SALESTON AND THE SELECTION OF THE SALES WALL WALL THE SALESTON OF THE SALES OF THE

rath fight lenter.

chrak bragfilmer inglighest graphi

Fe Dont.

B'. BUSINESS ZONE

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
COMPLAINT

INSPECTION COPY

Date Received October 18, 1960

1	۲
123	ocation,
ŭ	Ö.
H	2
ig.	
15	
ä	
A	
10	

O 100 Date Received Odes	
Use of Building Apt. house	
Use of Building Telephone Telephone	
223 DITERIOR VE	
cocation Jack Y. Miles, 223 Brightson Telephone	
Owner's name and address (Miles Egg. Service)	
Owner's name and address H	
Tenant's name and address neighbors compleining to City Clerk Telephone H Complainant's name and address neighbors compleining to City Clerk	
Complainant's name and additessee wholesale	
NOTES: 8-19-60 As above using detatched javage NOTES: 8-19-60 As above using	
lusing actatolies Je	
1 10 As above as 1 3/4 for Kinca	
NOTES: 8-14-00 the hasement	
1 to dared materials	•
- A A A CONTRACTOR OF THE ACTION OF THE ACTI	
Oligho-Mr. Mileswas in and premises that we will	*
all the sale of th	
have had been and the transmit to hick up	ſģ.
Jennie canton I la taker trucky to toes on same	
storage and the delivers them to truck on hemiss.	
- Dans mancers and Day a glite to hank discount some	
John July he and the emply the transport	
The water with the water was a supplied to the water with the water water was a supplied to the water was	
He says the customers and where on tut it	
leve instance of deside white	
The state of the s	
Islamfalterpark that the transfer	
- Charenge Company	
- 21.60 Out today gathering eggs. Carage	
10-31-60 Out readout - Grading ap	
most all	
5 till in basemous - 20 cmpty cartons	
11 of the same to in drive	
2-10-61 Quilite 1 2/40 K C995 0 +:	
1/sing collar to resiline at this breation	
as in such distroyed with the	
12/5/61- Grace this dato - Clased	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
12-15-61 Coura debris from 6993	
Jone of house.	
hack	धाराम् स्टिक्टेर्ने
	or the second

F.U.- 12/15/61 N.F.C.

Cplt.60/80- 223 Brighton Aversio

Dac. 7, 1961

Mr. Jack I. Miles 223 Brighton Avenue

Dear Mr. Miles:

It has come to the attention of this department that It has come to the attention of this department that at the time of a recent fire on your property at the above named location, you were carrying on operations unlawful under the Zoning Ordinance. Our records indicate that on August 19, 1960 you came to this office to discuss the use of your property and you came to this office to discuss the use of your property and agreed that you would not have storage of eggs on the property and that you would remove cartons stored in the garage and keep and that you would remove cartons stored in the garage and keep it free from such storage. This agreement you have apparently not kept. It is also reported that you are using the callar of the main building in connection with the unlawful wholesale business. gbusiness.

This letter is notice to you that you are to cease all unlawful operations at this location at once and not reestablish them. Failure to do so will make it necessary for ma, without further notice to you to report the viciation to the Corporation Counsel for the taking of whatever legal action he may deem appropriate. he may deem appropriate.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Building Inspection Director

AJ3:m

		·.
_	PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUM	
0E02		
9503	Address	
	Installation For:	
11-14-60		
A STI AND PLUMBING	Owner of Bldg.	
ORTLAND PLUMBING	Owner's Address 3 3 5 4 Date:	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The state of the s	•
APPROVED FIRST INSPECTION	Plumber: PROPOSED INSTALLATIONS	å
APPROVED PIRES	SINKS	:
Date 10v. 15.60	IAVATORIES	*
	TOILETS	
BY JOSEPH P. WELC	4	13
APPROVED HINAL INSPECTIO	SHOWERS	:
Date 102. 15-60	DRAINS O	4
Date	HOT WATER TANKS TANKIESS WATER HEATERS	1
LIQSEPH P. WEL	GARBAGE ORINDERS	}
TYPE OF BUILDING	GARRAGE ONN.	١.
- COMMERCIAL	SEPTIC TANKS HOUSE SEWERS	1 1
TO DESIDENTIAL	HOUSE SEWERS ROOF LEADERS (conn. to house drain)	
r single	I See See See See See See See See See Se	
MU II FAMILY	Total	. 1
REMODELING	PLUMBING INSPECTION Total	AS,
10	ITIAND HEALTH DEPT. PLUMBING ITE	
5M 12-53 🖸	An appropriate on a place of the second of t	

,



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

PERMIT ISSUED

PITY of PARTLANA

	Portland, Maine, November. 17. 1954 1611 01 Fine Lines
rosto incoretado de s	
The michaelman have	BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. eby applies for c permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord- eby applies for c permit to install the following specifications: e, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
ne unaersigned ner ance with the Laws of Main	e, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications.
	amontment Ala Stories
Location 221 Frighton	Ave. Use of Building Bornates No. Stories Existing r of appliance Joe Levine, 999 Forest Ave. Telephone 2-8546
Namefand address of owner	r of appliance
Installer's name and addres	r of appliance
	a 1 Description of Work
,	and amont in connection with existing steam heat (conversion)
To install011 DUFILL	IS OCCUPANTAL AND
***************************************	POWER POTER
	IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance	IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected?	Any burnable material in moor surface of beneath the first state of sections. Kind of fuel?
Minimum distance to burn	able material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace From sides or back of appliance
From top of smoke pipe	able material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace
Size of chimney flue	
TE and Sand how wonted?	Rated maximum demand per hour
II gas nreu, now venteur	supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?
	and the second s
	The state of the s
Name and type of burner	Petro Labelled by underwriters' laboratories?
Will operator be always in	n attendance? No Does oil supply line feed from top of bottom of the control of t
Type of floor beneath but	mer cement Size of vent pipe 1-275
Location of oil storage	ther cement Size of vent pipe 1-275 basement Number and capacity of tanks 1-275 Make M&M No. 67
Low water shut off Ve	basement Number and capacity of talks No. 67 8 Make 388M No. 67 9 Yes How many tanks enclosed?
TOW Water state on more the	an five feet from any flame? Yes How many tanks enclosed?
Will all tanks be more and	an five feet from any flame?
	A CATTAIN A DIDI TA NICE
	t amount motorial in floor surface or beneath?
Location of appliance	Height of Legs, if any
If so, how protected?	pliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
Skirting at bottom of ap	pliance? Distance to combustible material from top of smokepipe
From front of appliance	pliance? Distartize to comountain material representation of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue	Other connections to same flue
To bood to be provided?	Other connections to same fine Forced or gravity?
TE me fired how vented	17
*	TOTAL
	and a compact blocks
Oue tank to	be enclosed by Stort conder block) at least 8 inches
Third tank to	balenclosed by concrete block that constructed to a level not less
thick, Well	bonded to a non-barren tanks and enclosure and to
than 12 inch	es above the top of the tanks, space between tanks to be s to be completely filled with sand or well tamped earth, and tanks to be or under tanks.
top of wall	s to be completely lilled with both
coated as f	by underground tames.
	d? 2.00 (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 conts additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
Amount of fee enclose building at same time.)
Durding as press	
DDDAKEN.J	and I amount a marrier annual annual and annual annual annual and the
11.19.	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
CHI.	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
	observed? yes
\$\$0. 400EFF0F0F0F0F0F0F0F0F0F0F0F0F0F0F0F0F0F	
**************************************	Annal Sw. Brothford
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature of Installer By: Leville M. Farland
	Signature of Installer By:
	The state of the s

INSPECTION COPY

C17-254-1M-MARES

Permit No. 54/206 21 Location 22/ Bright Owner Jac Leve Date of permit 11/17/3 Approved 1/22-5	tow are.		Mary Control of the C
	Hine	17 7 (C.11)	The feet of the state of the st
NOTES			Ab di han some ray.
BLOODERS OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	dictions as a second se		nicest ingles
1 Fill Phys. 2 Vant Phys. 8 Kind of Hear Mallin. 5 Namé & La' el. 5 Stack Courr 7 High Limit (ver) 8 Remort Courr 9 Piping very contact of Valley Courr 10 Valley Courr 11 Valley Courr 12 Name Courr 13 Name Courr 14 Name Courr 15 Valley Courr 16 Valley Courr 17 Name Courr 18 Name Courr 19 Valley Courr 10 Valley	12 Tank !! 13 Tank !! 14 Cil Guage 15 Distractor ! 16 Low Water :		The state of the s
. 2 6 7 8 6 5	18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1	 	

Concession of the second



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

PERNIT,	Įssi	jų.	
557 11			i

TATIS FOR	Portland, Maine, Oct. 11, 1954 TON OF PORTLAND
	Age Alle All All All All All All All All A
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDING	5, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies	for a permit to install the journal and the following specifications:
2 4 4	2 Power lar anartment (SNO, Stutter
Location	Use of Building
Name and address of owner or approximation of the control of the c) I V DI USA a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
	a 1 Description of WORK
To install oil but alk ocuipm	ent in connection with existing steam heating system
Location of appliance	Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? Kind of fuel? Line from top of appliance or casing top of furnace
If so, how protected?	rial, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace From sides or back of appliance
Minimum distance to burnable made	rial, from top of appliance of casing top or back of appliance
From top of smoke pipe	Other connections to same flue
Size of chimney flue	Other connections to same flue
If gas fired, how vented?	to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?
	IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner	Petro Labelled by underwriter's laboratories?yes
Will operator be always in attendar	Petro Labelled by indet with the property of
There of floor beneath burner	Concrete Number and capacity of tanks 1-275 gal.
Type of not storage	basement Number and capacity of tanks 1=275 gal. Make McDonnell Liller No. 67
Location of on desiration was well as the state of the st	Make Number and capacity of tanks . No
Low water share be more than five fe	et from any flame? <u>yes</u> How many tanks enclosed?
Will all tanks be more sisting stor	age tanks for furnace burners1_275gal
Total capacity of any causing	IF COOKING APPLIANCE
	t to floor surface or beneath?
Location of appliance	Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? Height of Legs, if any Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
If so, how protected?	Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
Skirting at hottom of appliance?	From top of smokening
From front of appliance	From sides and buots
Size of chimney flue	Other connections to saving Forced or gravity?
Is hood to be provided?	If so, how vented?Rated maximum demand per hourRATEONAL INFORMATION
a 1 1 2000+0/1?	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
MISCELL	ANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
,,,,,,	was the first of t

***************************************	anderstand the state of the sta
# ()	ичничний при в
\$1.00.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00	партиниция по при
\$*************************************	
International international desired and international desired	, and trans manufactures and all and an another than the state of the
Amount of fee enclosed?2.00 building at same time.)	\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
Outling the same	
APPROJED: 10-11-54	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirement. pertaining thereto are observed?yes
1921-1931-194-19-4-19-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	Gannelly Bros.
hinamatanihinamanan katamatan katamatan katamatan katamatan katamatan katamatan katamatan katamatan katamatan	Compolly Bros. Comolly
	Signature of Installer by

INSPECTION COPY

see of chimney flue Approved / CYNAIN A in fle. 4. WAIJ" SA NOTES 12 fank Rigidity & Supp 10 Valves An Supply Lin 11 Capacity of Taukie. 16 1 nw Water Shut of 7 High Limit Conti A Burner Rigidity & 18 Tank Distance. 5 Name & Label. Stack Control. 15 Instucton Can 8 Benede Oustro 5 Kind of Heat 14 Oil Gusge-9 Prints Sup 9 Vent Pipe

Soll To the state of the state

i Lave



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

PER PROPERTY CONTRACT TO THE

Portland, Maine, July 3, 1953.

		re City of Portland, and the		
Location 223 Brighton Av	Q. Use of B	uilding <u>Dwelling</u>		New Building
Name and address of owner of a	ppliance Josej	ph Levine	·	
Installer's name and address	Wells Elect#ic	c, 15 Hill St., So.	Portland Telephone	3-0767
•	Genera	l Description of Worl	x	•
To install oil burning equ	ipment in conne	ection with existing	steam heat (conve	rsion)
		ER, OR POWER BOIL		
Location of appliance		•	•	
If so, how protected?				
Minimum distance to burnable				
From top of smoke pipe				
Size of chimney flue	Other connect	ions to same flue	***************************************	4
If gas fired, how vented?	***************************************	Rated ma	ximum demand per hour	
Will sufficient fresh air be supp	lied to the appliant	ce to insure proper and sa	fe combustion?	······································
	Ţ	F OIL BURNER		
Name and type of burnerSi	lent Glow	Labelled	by underwriter's laborato	ries?yes
Will operator be always in atter				
Type of floor beneath burner				
Location of oil storagebes	sequent	Number and ca	pacity of tanks	5 gal.
If two 275-gallon tanks, will thr				
Will all tanks be more than five				
Total capacity of any existing s	storage tanks for fu	irnace burneisnone		***************************************
	IF CO	OOKING APPLIANCE		
Location of appliance				
If so, how protected?	***************************************	Kind	of fuel?	
Minimum distance to wood or co				
From front of appliance				
Size of chinney flue				
Is hood to be provided?				
If gas fired, how vented?				r
MISCEL	LANEOUS EQU	IPMENT OR SPECIAL	L INFORMATION	
li vent pipe				
Low_water_cut_off		***************************************		

***************************************)			
######################################		1 4 4 50 4 - 1 1 1 1 1		
Amount of fee enclosed?2.00 building at same time.))(\$2.00 for one	neater, etc., 50 cents additi	onal for each additional r	icater, etc., in same
PROVED 7. 13. 1.9		WITTEN A	and the state of	
ツル ノ・しょり ひ	4///	1	ge of the above work a p nd City requirements per	
***************************************		see that the State ar		
**************************************	***************************************	observed?yes		
Andronista (monte processor)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	observed?yes		tuming thousand the
		observed?Yes Wells E		_

MANOU B THE OTHER in Instructor Carland 9 Piping an wes A 6 Stack (... S Reme & 1 .. t S Kind of He 6 Barner giel 14 Oll/Genre 9 Vent Phpe-6 Kemot 10 Ve. very 11 Capartre 12 Yank to 28 Tank



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class Portland, Maine, Mark?, 1929 To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MIC. The undersignd hereby applies for a permit to crect alter-install the following building structure equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: Location 221-5 Brighton Avenue _Ward_8 _____Within Fire Limits? _ Ho ____ Dist. No. Owner's or Lessee's name and address Frank J. Garnon, 225 Brighton Ave. Telephone F 5249 J Contractor's name and address Owner Architect's name and address____ Proposed use of building 2 car sarage Other buildings on same lot 3 thmily townsom kouse Description of Present Building to be Altered Na. stories Heat Style of 100f Roofing ___No. families__ General Description of New Work To erect 2 car frame garage MEATAJ TAYELOP HER, \$ - 11. OR CLUXING-16 IS WALVED, MORE LE LE COMP. white the thinks in the thinks Details of New Work Size, dront 18. No. stories 1 Height average grade to top of plate 8. Height average grade to highest point of roof 12. To be erected on solid or filled fand? golfd earth or rock? Material of foundation Cedar posts Thickness, top_____ earth ___boftom___ · Material of underpinning _____ Height _____Thickness___ Kind of roof place . Roof covering as that shirgles Class & Und. Tab. No. of chimneys ______ Material of chimneys _____ Type of fttef ______Distance, heater to chimney_____ Kind of heat no If oil burner, name and model Capacity and location of oil tanks Is gas fitting involved? no Size of service Corner posts 626 Sills 626 Girt or ledger board? Size Size Material columns under girders.... _Size _ ___ Max. on centers _ Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section. 1st floor constrate 2nd 3rd 700f 2x14 Joists and rafters: On centers: _____, 2nd ______ 3rd _____ 1st floor ______, 2nd ______ 3rd _____ Maximum span; If one story building with masoning walks, thickness of walls? If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot none to be accommodated 2 Total number commercial cars to be accommodated none Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? Miscellaneous Plans filed as part of this application? No. sheets Estimated cost \$ 150. Will there be in charge of the player work a person competent to see that the State, and City requirements pertaining thereto signature of owner-

- 4 - 14

Ward 8 Permit No. 29/952 Location 721-3 Bushtun	١.	* ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *) T
(wher Frank I Parison	4	, •	
Date of permit 5/9.1	.÷	1 - 1	
Notif. closing-in	•		*
Inspn. closing-in		211.5	
inal Notif.	in.	£ 19	
Final Inspn.	í		
Cert. of Occupancy issued		\$1.5	
NOTES 7/1/29-Posto set. il li placede he casi, she to se from let nes O No. as Watch this. 7/8/29-Hyrorf on 20'X80' building with 2x4hy rafters yacks with only between 243' rise, making a fairly flat roof. a Jed.		o , e	
2/2/31		A Company of the comp	



Location, Ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible. Separate application required for every building. Plans must be filed with this application.

Application for Permit for Alterations, etc.

	1.1	Portland, June 1,1923	192	
,	To the	Torttana,	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L, ≫i one f
•	TOTAL TOTAL CO.		ding:	"
	• • •	alter the following described but	11	ţ
,	The undersigned applies for a permit to	Ward	limits	
•			Person Street	•
	A	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	***************************************	
	" Contractor		i -anhalt	
escrip	" Architect	otpitchMaterial of Ro	ofingRSDNAA.Y	U
ion of	Material of Building is	28 Lt feet wide. No. of Stor	ies	PER
Present				RMIT
1.	Cellar Wall is constructed of	nches thick; isfeet in he	ight.	
Bldg.	Underpinning ibrick	3d4t	h5th	, N.
×.	Height of Building		2	۳,
	What was Building last used for dwelling What will-Building now be used for dwelling	nt (3 families		· EB
\$T	What will-Building now be used for	Morle		OB
ŭ	Detail of I	Proposed Work		
0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Build third story addition to pre	sent building		***
į.	Build third story addition to pre there will be 3 feet of land in t	he rear and 8 feet of	Land: on one	ŕ
	side, there will be two continuous all to comply wi hthe building on	d inance		<u>)</u>
	all to comply wi hthe milding or	***************************************		<u>Ç</u>
		Estimated Co	st \$2500.	ŕ
	To Toutonde	ed On Any Side		1
	If Extende	eu On Pany Dans	. 1 . Louis aidowalls ?	
		S fant mide? No. of feet h	igh spoke stockitk	•••••
	Street Entension No. of feet long?; No. of	of feet wide minimum,		
	Size of Extension, No. of feet long?; No. of	Roof ?; Material of	Roofing ?	••••
	No. of Stories high?; Style of 1	Foundation ?		
	No. of Stories high?; Style of I	Foundation ?	rty Wallsine	hes.
	No. of Stories high?; Style of Post of What material will the Extension be built? If of Brick, what will be the thickness of External	Walls ?inches; and Pa	rty Wallsine	hes.
	No. of Stories high?; Style of Post of What material will the Extension be built? If of Brick, what will be the thickness of External How will the extension be occupied?	Walls?inches; and Pa 	rty Wallsinc	hes.
	No. of Stories high?; Style of Post of What material will the Extension be built? If of Brick, what will be the thickness of External How will the extension be occupied?	Walls?inches; and Pa	rty Wallsine	hes.
,	No. of Stories high?; Style of Post of What material will the Extension be built? If of Brick, what will be the thickness of External How will the extension be occupied?	Walls?inches; and Pa	rty Wallsinc	hes.
,	No. of Stories high?; Style of Post of What material will the Extension be built? If of Brick, what will be the thickness of External How will the extension be occupied?	Walls?inches; and Pa	rty Wallsinc	hes.
	No. of Stories high?	Walls?Foundation? Walls?inches; and PaIlow connected with Main E Raised or Built Upon Built upon?	rty Wallsine Building? Foundations	hes.
	No. of Stories high?; Style of Post of What material will the Extension be built? If of Brick, what will be the thickness of External How will the extension be occupied? When Moved, No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Even the style of ground to highest particularly the many feet will the External Walls be increased.	Walls?	rty Wallsine Building ? Foundations	hes.
	No. of Stories high?	Walls?Foundation? Walls?inches; and Pa	rty Wallsine Building? Foundations	hes.
	No. of Stories high?; Style of Post What material will the Extension be built? If of Brick, what will be the thickness of External How will the extension be occupied? When Moved, No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Post No. of feet high from level of ground to highest properties that the External Walls be increased.	Walls?Foundation? Walls?Inches; and PaIlow connected with Main E Raised or Built Upon Built upon?	rty Wallsine Building? Foundations	hes.
	No. of Stories high?	Walls?Foundation? Walls?Inches; and Pa	rty Wallsine Building? Foundations	hes.
	No. of Stories high?	Walls?	rty Wallsine Building? Foundations arty Walls Te Removed	
	No. of Stories high?	Walls?	rty Wallsine Building? Foundations arty Walls re Removed	hes.
	No. of Stories high?	Walls?	rty Wallsine Building? Foundations arty Walls re Removed	hes.
	No. of Stories high?	Walls?	rty Wallsine Building? Foundations arty Walls Ye Removed	hes.
	No. of Stories high?	Walls?	rty Wallsine Building? Foundations arty Walls Te Removed	hes.
	No. of Stories high?	Walls?	rty Wallsine Building? Foundations arty Walls Ye Removed	hes.



Location, ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible. Separate application required for every building. Plans must be filed with this application.

Fortland, Me., May 11, 1920

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO BUILD

(3D CLASS BUILDING)

TO THE	
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS	s for a permit to build, according to the following
The undersigned hereby applied Specifications:—	5 to 2 pro-
001-323	Wd
Location 227 Brighton Avenue	Address 227 Brighton Avenue
Location Erighton Avenue Name of owner is? Frank E Folsom	229 Brighton Avenue
Name of mechanic is? W R NODOW	[1]
Name of architect is?	rage Z
Proposed occupancy of building (purpose)?	No.
Are there to be stores in lower story!	
Are there to be stores in lower story? Size of lot, No. of feet front? Size of building, No. of feet front? 7 12ft; No. of feet rear	12ft No. of feet deep? 20ft
- AA . C NO. OI IEEL IEAL	•
No. of stories, front?	; rear?
No. of stories, front? No. of feet in height from the mean grade of street to the highe	st part of the root?
No. of feet in height from the mean grade of street to the migne Distance from lot lines, from?	feet; side?ieet; rearr
Distance from lot lines, front?feet; side?	e Buriage aspirate
Firestop to be used? S1d98 and F001 C070100 Will the building be crected on solid or filled land?	
Will the building be erected on solid or filled land? Will the foundation be laid on earth, rock or piles?	length of?
Will the foundation be laid on earth, rock or piles?distance of foundation be laid on earth, rock or piles?distance of the piles.	on centres?length off
If on piles, No. of rows?distance ofdistance ofdiam	cter, bottom of?
Size of posts?	and the state of t
5 A+A+ A+A+ O.1	. 30
•	The state of the s
a Span	
Building, how framed?thickness of?	laid with mortar?
Material of foundation?height ofheight of	f? thickness of?
	Material of roofing?_asphalt
Will the roof be flat, pitch, mansard, or hip? Droom Will the building be heated by steam, furnaces, stoves or gra-	ates? Will the flues be lined?
Will the building be heated by steam, furnaces, stoves or gra Will the building conform to the requirements of the law?	уes
Will the building conform to the requirements of the law?a	nd where placed?
Will the building conform to the requirements of the law-	
No. of brick walls?	And the second s
	House give the following particulars:
If the building is to be occupied as a Teneme	int House, give the following rame
What is the height of cellar or basement? What will be the clear height of first story?	second?third?
What will be the clear height of first story? State what means of egress is to be provided?	
State what means of egress is to be provided.	and stepladder to roof?
and the second s	
Estimated Cost, Signature of 6wner or author-	Frank & Folsom
Signature of owner of dataset	Janes o O como

the

Egg.

400.

Plans submitted?

ized representative,





City of Portland, Maine

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

	4-12-15191
o the	Inspection of Buildings of the City of Portland. The undersigned respectfully makes application for a permit to erect enlarge a building on
	The undersigned respectfully makes application 101 17 104 207 to be
1-2	1 Day of the AVE
	m A-mion high 111 L. Kalaman Market III
eet v	ride: also an addition to be
CEL	LAR WALL To be constructed of Concrete to be 14 inches wide on bottom and
	batter to 12 miches of top.
UNI	ATAN DININI - 10 UC., Managarana "
	att 2 ft Inches to be a mitted to the Total Height of Wall
EX'I	ERIOR WALLS—To be constructed of Wood . If of Brick, Stolle, etc. 3d 4th inches. Thickness of 1st 2d 3d 4th ft. 1stolle . If of reinforced concrete, state mix and reinforcing system
	ftinches. Thickness of 1st2d
	to be used. to be used. Tool construction, sills to be 6-8 Girders 8-8 Floor Timbers 2-8 Spaced 16 on Centers Tool construction, sills to be 6-8 Girders 8-8 Floor Timbers 2-8 Spaced 11 11 11 Post 4-6 Girts 4-4 Studs 2-4 to 1e spaced 11 11 11 Post 4-6 Girts 4-4 Studs 2-4 to 1e spaced 11 11 11 Post 4-6 Girts 4-4 Studs 2-4 to 1e spaced 16 or each floor.
If w	700d construction, sins to be spaced to \ e spaced to \ e spaced (75 fee apartments)
	Post(If for the purposes of
	Post 4-6 Girts 4-4 Studs 2-4 to \ e spaced (If for apartments, This building will be used for the purposes of <u>Dwelling</u> (If for apartments, tenements, or other family uses state number of families accommodated and number on each floor, tenements, or other family uses state number of business and amount of estimated if for manufacturing or mercantile purposes state character of business and amount of estimated by the floor.)
	Number of families on floor One Total number of families One
	Total number of families One Manufacturing (state character)
	Manufacturing (state character) Estimated load on floors per sq. ft.
	Estimated load on floors per sq. ft. Mercantile business (state character and load per sq. ft.)
	If building is used for tenement house or family use and more than one family, the following partitions shall be adhered to (Quote Law re. this.)
	IRECTOPS—All bearing and center partitions will have firestops cut in tight on top of each partition cup and between each set of floor timbers. Where ledger board are used there shall be firestops cut in and between each set of floor timbers. Where ledger board are used there shall be firestops cut in and between each set of floor timbers. Where ledger board are used there shall be firestops cut in
	Buildings may continu
\$	tight against bottom of ledger board, or sealing to be enclosed Buildings may consider necessary. STAIRWAYS—No. in building. with
	walls to be lathed withlathing. with walls to be lathed withlathing. ROOF — To be constructed of Wood Rafters to be Shingles
3	ROOF - To be constructed of Wood Rafters to be 2-0 Inches to 5-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
	Gutters to be made of to be covered with DILITELES.
•	Gutters to be made of to be covered with to be covered
	Bay Windows to be made ofto be covered with
	Chimneys, Smoke Flues to be fined with the flue.
	Estimated Cost of Building: \$34-500 Estimated Cost of Building: \$34-500 INSPECTION — The Inspector of Buildings is to be notified when building is ready for lathing and at lease the lathing is begun.
	INSPECTION — The Inspector of Bullating is begun. 24 hours before the lathing is begun. Address 229 Brighton Ave
	INSPECTION — The inspector of duting is begun. 24 hours before the lathing is begun. Address 229 Brighton Ave The Building is \(\frac{\psi}{2} \). R. Norton Address
ı	11
	The Building is W. R. Norton Address 229 Brighton Avg The Architect is Address Mass Ave The Owner is Mary D. Folsom Address Mass Ave The Owner is made from the above application without written permission from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the above application without written permission from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the above application without written permission from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the above application without written permission from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the above application without written permission from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the above application without written permission from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the above application without written permission from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the above application without written permission from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the above application without written permission from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the above application without written permission from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the above application without written permission from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the above application without written permission from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the Inspector of Building No Deviation will be made from the Inspector of Building No Deviation wi
	The Owner is
	No Deviation will be made from the downer by the above petition was granted the 18 day of April 12
	Applicant (D sign here A Reventor)
	The state of the s

FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

01039

PERMIT ISSUED





APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

10.00

	Portland, Maine, Nov. 19, 1982 CITY of PORTLAND
	To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
	The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord- ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
	Location 221-223 Brighton Avenue Use of Building multi family No. Stories 3 New Building Existing "
	Name and address of owner of appliance Albert Jacobson - Starbird Lane Portland Installer's name and address Bt Ballard Oil & Equip-135 Marginal Way Telephone 772-1991
t_{\pm}	General Description of Work
	To install 2 steam boilers & Burners - replacements - information applies to both units
	IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
	Location of appliance basement Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath 7 fuel oil
	If so, how protected?
	Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace4!a11. around
	From top of smoke pipe From front of appliance From sides or back of appliance
	Size of chimney flue
	Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?ves
	•
	IF OIL BURNER Name and type of burner (Carlin cumboiler H.B. Smithabelled by underwriters' laboratories? yes
	Name and type of burner Carlin - gun -boiler H.B. Smithabelled by underwriters' laboratories? yes Will operator be always in attendance?
	Location of oil storage basment Number and capacity of tanks2-275
	Low water shut off yes Make McDonald Miller No. 47-2
	Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? yes How many tanks enclosed?
	Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners
*~1	IF COOKING APPLIANCE
	Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
	If so, how protected?
	Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
	From front of appliance From sides and back From top of smokepipe
	Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue
	Is hood to be provided?
	If gas fired, how vented?
	MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
	Amount of fee enclosed?30,00
******	7
AF	PPROVED:
******	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
	observed?
	# 0,546
(Signature of Installer Land Dans
	INSPECTION COPY
	(1) Malandel
	J) MICHON I
•	

Permit No. 82/1039 Location 22/223 200 Owner	alston (ne.	
NOTES		EMIT PIPE EMIT PIPE of Heat of Heat of Heat of Heat of Control of Contr
		h h protection protection protection protection protection protection of switch

filmed



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

,	Receipt and Permit number B19731
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland	Maine:
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to ma	the electrical installations in accordance with the laws of
I OCATION OF WARE 522-525 Prighton 7	al Electrical Code and the following specifications:
OWNER'S NAME: Shirley Mellett	ADDRESS: Lives there
OTTIME MILE.	
OUTLETS:	FEES
Receptacles Switches Plugme	old ft. TOTAL 1-30
FIXTURES: (number of)	3.00
Incandescent Flourescent	ot strip) TOTAL
Strip Flourescent ft	
SERVICES:	
Overhead X Underground Temp	poraryTOTAL amperes 200
WEIERS: (number of)	TOTAL amperes 200 3.00
me return (manual of)	
Fractional	
I fir or over	
RESIDENTIAL REATING:	
Oil or Gas (number of units)	
Electric (number of rooms)	
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:	
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)	
On or Gas (ny separate units)	
APPLIANCES: (number of)	vs
·	Bun . Bu
Ranges Cook Tops	Water Heaters
777-11 ()	Disposals
Descour	Dishwashers
Dryers Fans	Compactors
TOTAT	Others (denote)
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)	omers (denote)
Branch Panels	
Transformers	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Air Conditioners Central Unit	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Separate Units (windows)	*********
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under	
Over 20 sq. ft.	
Swimming Pools Above Ground	
In Ground	***************************************
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential	***************************************
Commercial	
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders)	30 amps and under
	over 30 amps
Circus, Fairs, etc.	
Alterations to wires	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Emergency Lights, battery	A
Emergency Generators	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	INSTALLATION FEE DIE.
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PER	RMIT DOUBLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)	
	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 7.00
INCREGRION	
INSPECTION:	
Will be ready on 1-10-84, 19; or	Will Call
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Alan Eger Electr	
ADDRESS: 173 Bright Bridg	e St. Westbrook
Liele;	
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 4590	SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR:
LIMITED LICENSE NO.:	All gu

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

199

Permit Number 975 Le ration 223-57 Owner 5, 715 Date of Permit Final Inspector By Inspector Permit Application Register	31 25 Brighton Clett -84 6-84 hibby	Que,		
1-16-84 by dilley		3		
INSPECTIONS: Service called in Closing-in PROGRESS INSPECTIONS:	CODE COMPLIANCE COMPLETED	DATE: REMARKS:		

Ė į



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

	Date <u>October 15</u> , 19_
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Main	Receipt and Permit number <u>0626</u>
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make ele	e:
Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Ordinance, the Natio	strical Code and the following energiagtions
OWNER'S NAME: Al Jacobson ADD	DRESS: 215 F Cmand Arra A
, 4	ALESS. 215 E. Grand Ave. 1.
OUTLETS:	
Receptacles Switches Plugmold	ft. TOTAL
PLATURES: (Bilmper of)	
Incandescent Flourescent (not strip	p) TOTAL
Strip Flourescent ft	
OBIT TOES.	
Overhead X Underground Temporary METERS: (number of) 2	TOTAL amperes 200 . 15.00
METERS: (number of) 3 MOTORS: (number of)	
Fractional	
1 HP or over	
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:	
Oil or Gas (number of units)	
Electric (number of rooms)	
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:	
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)	*****************************
Origor das (by separate units)	
Dicease Order 20 kws Uver 20 kws	********
APPLIANCES: (number of)	
~	er Heaters
Cook Tops Disp. Wall Ovens Dish	
	washers
	pactors
TOTAL Othe	rs (denote)
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)	******
Branch Panels	
Transformers	
Air Conditioners Central Unit	· · · · ·
Separate Unit: (windows)	
Signs 20 sq. it. and under	
Over 20 sq. Yt.	
Swimming Pools Above Ground	
in Ground	
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential	
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 at	
Olon	inps and under
Circus, Fairs, etc.	: 30 amps
Alterations to wires	
Repairs after fire	
Emergency Lights, battery	
Emergency Generators	***************************************
	INSTALLATION FEE DIE.
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT	DOUBLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)	***************************************
	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 18,00
INSPECTION:	
	Call v
Will be ready on, 19; or Will CONTRACTOR'S NAME:Place_Electric	CHIIX_
ADDRESS: 166 Summit St. Portland,	Matne 04103
TEL.: 707-905/	SHORES WIAVA
	ATERE OF CONTRACTOR:
LIMITED LICENSE NO.:	ATTRE OF CONTRACTOR:

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

35 20 .	Service called in Closing-in INSPECTIONS:	// / / /			Final Inspection 16-23-94 By Inspector 16-23-94 Permit Application Register Page No. 116	Owner Al JA cobsow Date of Permit 10-15-91	Location 221-223 Brighton	AL INSTALLAT
DATE:	REMARKS							ı
	-				1			
	 		······································				,	112
	-				·	٠,		
						······································		-R*
								·········
-	-							:
							·	
* =						······································		
							······	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
						'n		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. 11		
		i					····	
	,						۵٠	** -
	•				•	1 1		
					•	٠ ٠	,	
					e * * *** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	.1		
					, ,	, "		
www.					4 3 y			
يد رد	•			60 41	a di A	, F . t	•	
a harrier a serie a come		H to	£ +	,	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	tide .	. j. (
and the second section of the	** * * * * *	3.11			, de		,	
The same a series series	44.				*5 K		-	
	TO STATE OF STREET	,						
	THE REPORT OF THE PERSONS ASSESSED.	AF THE			Σμ N = Ch		,	

MERCE OUR COPY - WHILE OTHER - MECHANIARY

The Fit

WITH COLL OF WATER

- 1791 - 1 11 (1864) 221-223 BRIGHTON AVE. 82-E-17



CERTIFICATE O F ${\tt C} \ {\tt O} \ {\tt M} \ {\tt P} \ {\tt L} \ {\tt I} \ {\tt A} \ {\tt N} \ {\tt C} \ {\tt E}$

CITY OF PORTLAND

√April 17, 1979

Department of Neighborhood Conservation Housing Inspections Division Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 448 - 358

Albert R. & Marilyn R. Jacobson 217 Brighton Avenue Portland, Maine 04103

Premises located at 221-223 Brighton Avenue, Portland, Maine

Mr. & Mrs. Jacobson: Dear A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made on ___ April 11, 1979 by Housing Inspector Bartlett This is to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the violation of the Municipal Codes relating to housing conditions as described in our "Notice of Housing Conditions" dated ________. Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe and sanitary housing for all Portland residents.

In order to aid in the preservation of Portland's existing housing inventory, it shall be the policy of this department to inspect each residential building at least once every five years. Although a property is subject to re-inspection at any time during the said five year period, the next regular inspection of this property is scheduled for <u>April 1984</u>.

Sincerely yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Neighborhood Conservation

Chief of Housing Inspections

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS DU 3 City of Portland 82-E-17 Ch.-Bl.-Lot: Department of Neighborhood Conservation 221-223 Brighton Avenue Location: Housing Inspections Division BY_UB NCP-Oakdale Project: Tel. 775-5451 - Ext. 358 - 448 December 1, 1978 March 1, 1979 Issued: DATE 4/11/79 Albert R. & Marilyn R. Jacobson Expired: 773-7201 (WORE) 217 Brighton Avenue Portland, Maine 04103 772-7854 (HOME) Dear Mr. & Mrs. Jacobson An examination was made of the premises at _221-223 Brighton Avenue Violations of Municipal Codes relating Maine. by Housing Inspector <u>Bartlett</u>. Violations to housing conditions were found as described in detail below. In accordance with provisions of the above mentioned Codes you are requested to correct these defects on or before March 1, 1979 You may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule if you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time. We will assume the repairs to be in progress if we do not hear from you within ten days from this date and. on reinspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with Code Standards. Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this notice. Your cooperation will help this Department in its goal to maintain all Portland residents in decent, safe and sanitary housing. Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Neighborhood Conservation Lyle D. Noyes, Chief of Housing Inspections EXISTING VIOLATIONS OF CHAPTER 307 - "MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR HOUSING" -Section(s) FIRST FLOOR 1. SEWING ROOM WALL remove illegal extension cord 2. LEFT TRONG DEDDOOM CELLING repair of replace inoperative light SECOND FLOOR 3. KITCHEN CHILING Tepels or repl 4. BATHROOM WINDOW - Yeplace broken glass. ABBY MIDDLE BEDROOM WALL - remove illegal extension cord THIRD FLOOR 6. Bridg Room & DLR HINSONS replace broken glass.

* WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE. We suggest you contact the City of Portland Building Inspection Department, 389 Congress St. Tel. 775-5451 to determine if any of the items listed above require a building or alteration

vw

NSPECTI	ON RE	COMMENDATIONS		0	K	<u> </u>			•
INS. ECTOR_	Bar	LETT		BY_(1	3 /11/79			NCP-	3 BRIGHTON AVE OAKDALE NOOBSON
NOTICE OF H	OUSIN	G CONDITIONS	Н	EARING NO	TICE				
12/1/78	- 1	Expired 3/1/78	Issue	ed	Expire	ed	Is	FINAL sued	NOTICE Expired
A reinspect	ion wa	as made of the			<u>. </u>				
DATE 4/11/79	- 1		FICATE	OF COMPL	ORRECTED ANCE"	V	follow		on:
		SATISFACTORY R	ehabili	tation in	Progress	s			
		Time Extended							
	_	Time Extended T							
		UNSATISFACTORY Send "HEARING N	Progres OTICE"	s			"FT	NAT. NOTTO	E''
		"NOT ECE TO VACA"	TE"						E
		POST Entire POST Dwelling (Jnits						
		UNSATISFACTORY "LEGAL ACTION"	-	ss Taken					
4/11/79	G1B	INSPECTOR'S REM	ARKS:	6 corner	tid-n	oadd -	Associ	Coc	
		INSTRUCTIONS TO	INSPECTO	OR:					
	-						-		
	-								



CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH I. GRAY, JR. DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

June 7, 1984

#DU: 3

Albert R. & Marilyn R. Jacobson Jts. 217 Brighton Avenue Portland, Maine 04102

Re: 221-223 Brighton Avenue

onk. Gen:

The Housing Inspections Division of the Department of Planning and Urban Development has recently completed an overall inspection of the above referred property.

Congratulations are extended to you for the general condition of your property which was found to meet the standards established by the City's Housing Code.

Good maintenance is the best way to protect the value of your property and neighborhood ...

Please feel free to call on us if we can be of assistance to you.

Sincerely yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Planning & Urban Development

P. Samuel Hoffses,

Chief of Inspection Services

Code Enforcement Officer Burton HacIsaac (6)

389 CONGRESS STREE" • PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 * TELEPHONE (207) 775 5451

Inspection Services Samuel P. Hoffses



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Cray Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

June 28, 1994

JACOBSON ALBERT R & MARILYN R 215 E GRAND AVE OLD ORCHARD BEACH ME 04064

> Re: 223 Brighton Ave CHL: 082- - E-017-001-01

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Jacobson:

The Housing Inspections Division of the Department of Planning and Urban Development has recently completed an overall inspection of the above

Congratulations are extended to you for the general condition of your property which was found to meet the standards established by the City's future problems.

INT - CELLAR -

PIPE APPEARS TO HAVE ASBESTOS LAGGING INT - CELLAR -

ELECTRIC GROUND WIRE NOT ATTACHED TO CITY SIDE F WATER METER

Good maintenance is the best way to protect the value of your property and

Please feel free to call on us if we can be of assistance to you.

Arthur Rowe Code Enforcement Officer

Marge Schmuckal

Asst. Chief of Inspection Services

389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8704